physical (whichever is applicable) possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State 

Bank Of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is Where is", As is What is" and Whatever there 

is" basis on 10.11.2025, for recovery of Rs. 49,06,586/- (Rupees Forty nine lakhs Six Thousand Five 

Hundred Eighty six only) as on 24.01.2025 + interest thereon w.e.f. dt 25.01.2025 + expenses & costs 

due to the secured creditor from 1. Mr.Chakilam Santhosh and 2. Mr.Chakilam Ramanaiah & 3. 

Mrs.Chakilam Aruna .The reserve price will be Rs.1,35,24,350/- and the earnest money deposit will be